GUYANA

NOTICE

Made Under

THE HIGH COURT ACT

(Cap. 3:02)

IN PURSUANCE of the power conferred upon me by section 30 of he High Court Act notice is hereby given as follows:

The Magistrates' Court Building in the Town of New Amsterdam, in the County of Berbice, is to be a place at which sittings of the High Court of the Supreme Court of Judicature in the County of Berbice may be held as from the 8th day of September, 1976.

Dated this 6th day of September, 1976.

I. O F. Haynes, Chancellor.